### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/25/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acsellerate Software, LLC		108/25/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acsellerate Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	312 South Fairfax Street	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3080472	ACSELLERATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)866-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: denpto@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Raymond

Address Line 1: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP

Address Line 2: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Raymond	
Signature:	/Susan Raymond/	
Date:	09/08/2010	
	TRADEMARK	

900171116 REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0937

IOP \$40,00 3080472

Total Attachments: 3

source=Acsellerate - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Acsellerate - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Acsellerate - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACSELLERATE SOFTWARE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ACSELLERATE SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ACSELLERATE HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ACSELLERATE HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

3695160 8100M

100866924

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8198837

DATE: 08-27-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 FM 08/27/2010 FILED 06:02 PM 08/27/2010 SRV 100866924 - 3695160 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF.

ACSELLERATE SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

and

ACSELLERATE SOFTWARE, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

#### INTO

## ACSELLERATE HOLDINGS, LLC a Delaware limited liability

ACSELLERATE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS pursuant to Title 6, Chapter 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"):

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Acsellerate Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the names of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving limited liability company are Acsellerate Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Acsellerate Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger is Acsellerate Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which will continue its existence as surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

**FOURTH:** The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows:

312 South Fairfax St. Alexandria, VA 22314

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any member of the respective limited liability companies.

[Signature Page to Follow]

#95156 v1 box

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized person on the 25th day August, 2010.

ACSELLERATE HOLDINGS, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Stephen Sabatini

Name: Stephen Sabatini

Title: Manager

893136 vł dou

**RECORDED: 09/08/2010**